BY-LAW NO. 579

BEING A BY-LAW OF THE COUNTY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW NO. 17 to provide for adoption of an official county crest.

* * *

WHEREAS the County of Mountain View #17 wishes to adopt an official county crest; and

WHEREAS Section 145 of The Municipal Government Act 1968 provides for the adoption of a county crest or coat-of-arms;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the County of Mountain View #17, under the provisions of Section 145 of The Municipal Government Act, hereby enacts as follows:

That the crest depicted in the lower left hand corner of this page be adopted as the official crest of The County of Mountain View #17.

DONE and PASSED in open council by the council of the County of Mountain View #17 this 27th day of May, 1970.

Received first reading this 27th day of May, 1970. Received second reading this 27th day of May, 1970. Received third reading and passed unanimously this 27th day of May, 1970.

Reeve.

aulle Sec-Treas.

Approved by:

Lieutenant Governor-in-Council.

